
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 12, 2025
https://legilist.com
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HRES 594
Expressing profound concern about threats to human rights, the rule of law, democracy, and the environment
in Brazil.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Sep 25, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Financial Service
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Financial Services,
and the Judiciary, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.  (Sep 25, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/594 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (16 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 25, 2019

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Haaland, Debra A. [D-NM-1] D · NM Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 25, 2019

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Sep 25, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Sep 25, 2019

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Oct 21, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 15, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Sep 25, 2019

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Sep 25, 2019

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Sep 25, 2019
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 25, 2019) 

This resolution urges Brazil and the United States to investigate human rights abuses in Brazil and reduce deforestation

of the Amazon. The resolution also calls on the United States to suspend military assistance to Brazil unless the

Department of State determines that measures are being taken to ensure human rights.

Actions Timeline

Sep 25, 2019: Introduced in House
Sep 25, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Financial Services,
and the Judiciary, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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